
Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2009 5,186 5,179 1,349 2,227 2,313 546

2010 5,577 5,107 1,819 2,445 2,403 588

2011 5,775 4,890 2,704 2,301 2,210 679

2012 6,052 6,213 2,543 2,251 2,375 555

2013 6,110 6,251 2,402 1,968 2,020 503

2009 23,903 23,408 9,431 7,229 7,258 1,643

2010 27,634 26,500 10,565 6,803 6,856 1,590

2011 28,087 28,539 10,113 6,824 7,006 1,408

2012 28,221 28,641 9,693 6,556 6,619 1,345

2013 26,003 26,833 8,863 6,091 6,108 1,328

2009 259,309 237,227 132,729 92,777 92,324 24,831

2010 258,330 261,391 129,668 86,387 88,399 22,819

2011 231,580 247,151 114,097 80,608 80,888 22,539

2012 194,099 201,913 106,283 76,588 78,395 20,732

2013 174,945 177,865 103,363 71,771 71,904 20,599

2009 685,777 645,603 157,393 13,506 13,496 2,141

2010 618,925 654,371 121,947 12,164 12,382 1,923

2011 554,675 579,016 97,606 11,113 11,284 1,752

2012 430,712 448,924 79,394 10,105 10,202 1,655

2013 355,776 364,670 70,500 9,842 9,912 1,585

Commenced Terminated Pending Commenced Terminated Pending

2009 799,572 796,733 106,450 173,946 172,217 27,604

2010 815,052 815,412 106,090 165,058 167,619 25,043

2011 815,523 814,914 106,699 153,128 153,293 24,878

2012 857,237 853,604 110,332 134,185 139,302 19,761

2013 916,398 905,061 121,669 123,088 123,542 19,307

Note:
（注）

STATISTICAL TABLES

Civil and Criminal Litigation Cases Disposed of in the Supreme Court,
High Courts, District Courts, and Summary Courts of Japan

The statistics for civil and domestic relations cases show the number of cases; those for criminal
cases show the number of persons accused other than in summary proceedings before the summary
courts; and those for juvenile cases show the number of juveniles.

Type of Court Year

Family Courts

Domestic Relations Cases Juvenile Cases

Type of Court Year
Civil Cases Criminal Cases

Supreme Court

High Courts

District Courts

Summary Courts

Number of Cases Disposed of in Family Courts
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